



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 22/2026, CRL.M.(BAIL) 32/2026-Suspension of sentence.

MOHSIN

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Ruby, Adv.

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the
State alongwith Ms. Vanshika
Singh and Mr. Bhanu Pratap Singh,
Advs. and SI Gurdeep Singh, PS.:
Seema Puri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
08.01.2026

%

Since learned counsel for the appellant seeks to rely upon an order passed by the learned Sessions Court wherein the appellant has already been granted bail, in the interest of justice, renotify on 09.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 8, 2026/bh