



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 22/2026**

MOHSIN

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State
SI Gurdeep Singh, PS.: Seemapuri

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

06.07.2026

CRL.M.(BAIL) 32/2026

1. It is already 04:30 P.M. Due to paucity of time, the present matter could not be taken up for hearing. Renotify on 14.08.2026.
2. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 6, 2026/bh