



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011082042025

+ **CRL.A. 22/2026**

MOHSIN

.....Appellant

Through: Proxy Counsel (appearance not
given)

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the
State with SI Anil, PS: Seemapuri

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

14.08.2026

CRL.M.(BAIL) 32/2026 (*Suspension of sentence*)

Since learned proxy counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment,
in the interest of justice, renotify on 06.10.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

AUGUST 14, 2026/So